LEON COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
www.leoncountyfl.gov/bcc

DISTRICT INCUMBENT PHONE EMAIL TERM EXPIRES
#1 Bill Proctor 606-5361 proctorb@leoncountyfl.gov Fall 2014
#2 Jane Sauls 606-5362 saulsj@leoncountyfl.gov Fall 2012
#3 John E. Dailey 606-5363 daileyj@leoncountyfl.gov Fall 2014
#4 Bryan Desloge 606-5364 deslogeb@leoncountyfl.gov Fall 2012
#5 Kristin Dozier 606-5365 dozierk@leoncountyfl.gov Fall 2014
At Large-Group 1 Akin Akinyemi 606-5369 akinyemia@Ileoncountyfl.gov Fall 2012
At Large-Group 2 Nick Maddox 606-5367 maddoxn@Ileoncountyfl.gov Fall 2014
Telephone: (850) 606-5302
Address: Leon County Courthouse

301 South Monroe Street, Suite 503
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Quialifications: Registered Leon County Voter, resident of district at the time of
qualifying
Term of Office: 4 years

Partisan/Non-Partisan: Non-partisan

Salary: $72,130* (*based on the salary as of July 1 immediately preceding the
qualifying period, and are therefore, subject to change)

Quialifying Period: Noon, June 18 — Noon, June 22, 2012

Petition Deadline: Before Noon, May 21, 2012

Quialifying Method: 1. Qualifying Fee — $2,885.20* (*subject to change based on salary); or

2. Petition Method — submit requisite number of petitions equal to 1%
of the total number of registered voters for each corresponding district in
the 2010 General Election.

Qualifying Officer: lon Sancho, Supervisor of Elections
315 South Calhoun Street, Suite 110
Tallahassee, FL 32301
(850) 606-8683

LeonVotes.org

All registered voters in Leon County are eligible to elect County Commissioners based on single
member districting. “At-Large” seats are elected countywide.

Each candidate for the office of district County Commissioner shall reside within the district from
which such candidate seeks election at the time of qualifying to run for that office, and during
the term of office each Commissioner shall reside within the district from which such
Commissioner ran for office; except in the year of redistricting where any Commissioner whose
residence is removed from a district by redistricting may continue to serve during the balance of
the term.

Term begins the 2" Tuesday after the General Election.

If three or more candidates, none of who is a write-in candidate, qualify for such office, the
names of those candidates shall be placed on a non-partisan ballot at the first primary election.
If no candidate for such office receives a majority of the votes cast for such office in the first
primary election, the names of the two candidates receiving the highest number of votes for such
office shall be placed on the general election ballot.

If a vacancy occurs on the County Commission, it shall be filled in accordance with F.S. 100.111.
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